ARS-OTT

Docket No 1 0202 03

		Docket	10.: 0202.03
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 03-01) REC	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Nev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P064/REV03	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	¥	v v	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent an	d Trademark Office:	Please record the attached on	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Morton Beroza		Name: The United States of America, as Represented by	
		Address: the Secretary o	f Agriculture
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ÌYes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · ·	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merg	er		
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	City: Washington	State/Prov.: D.C.
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 20250
Execution Date: 07/21/03		Additional name(s) & address(es)) 🖾 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a Patent Application No. Filing date	new application, th	e execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:
10/247,739 09/20/02	Additional numbers	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
-			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		3. Total number of application	
Name: Gail E. Poulos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. <u>36,327</u> Address: USDA, ARS, OTT		 7. I otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
5001 Sumpare Area Mile 7-1157		3. Deposit account number:	2
City: Beltsville State/Pro	v.: <u>MD</u>	50-2134	19
Country: <u>U.S.A</u> ZIP: <u>207</u>	05	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the s of the original document. Gail E. Poulos	foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	<u>xuu -</u>	Signature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and	
	Mail Stop Assignment Re tor of the United States Pa		
700046503	D C Boy 1460 Alexando	A 1/A 22319.1450	PATENT 4021 FRAME: 0083

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Morton Beroza</u> residing at <u>821 Malta Lane, Silver Spring, Maryland</u> 20901

having invented an improvement in <u>DEVICE FOR EXTENDING DURATION OF LURES FOR</u> <u>FLYING INSECTS</u> for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, and further identified as Serial Number <u>10/247,739</u> filed on <u>09/20/2002</u>; and

WHEREAS, I wish for the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, to have patent rights in said invention in order to improve the insect pest monitoring and eradication program of the United States Department of Agriculture;

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;

7/21/03 on Becoga

It is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this agreement and <u>return</u> the recorded assignment to:

Gail E. Poulos Registration Number 36,327 USDA-ARS-OTT 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1186 Beltsville, MD 20705-5131 301-504-5302

> PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 10/02/2003